
July 20, 1998 

Blanco Bayo, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Re: Rider FTA Quarterly Report 
Docket 961236-GU 
Order Nos. PSC-96- 15 15-FOF-GU & PSC-98-0270-FOF-GU 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

In accordance with the above referenced Orders, Peoples Gas System, hereby files its quarterly 
progress report regarding its Firm Transportation Supplier Aggregation Service (Rider FTA), for 
the second quarter of 1998. Transportation service under this rider began on January 1, 1997. 

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me at (813) 228-4775. 

Sincerely, 

Mary Jo Pennino 
Director, Gas Supply & Regulatory Planning 
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Measured 

Gas Vols. 

at Peoples 

Number of City Gate 
SupplierMarketer Customers In Therms 

Applied Financial Svc. 7 114,360.8 
Citrus Trading 30 187,811.1 
CNB Olympic Gas 8 94,243.4 
El Paso Energy 1 16,925.4 
e'prime 24 288,528.2 
Southbound, Inc. 7 126,794.0 
Teco Gas Marketing 13 173,417.8 
Texas-Ohio Communication 7 225,456.2 
Texas-Ohio Distribution 7 98,199.1 
Texas-Ohio Gas 23 405,721.3 
Texas-Ohio Pipeline 20 400,530.8 
End Users, Inc. - 30 47,174.8 

Total for January 177 2,179,162.9 

RIDER FTA - JANUARY 1998 

Measured 

Gas Vols. 

Number of City Gate 
Supplierh4arketer Customers In Therms 

Applied Financial Svc. 7 134,199.5 
Citrus Trading 30 179,200.6 
CNB Olympic Gas 8 119,685.5 
El Paso Energy 1 15,919.6 
e'prime 24 294,362.2 
Southbound, Inc. 7 137,277.7 
Teco Gas Marketing 13 156,130.8 
Texas-Ohio Communication 7 208,697.1 
Texas-Ohio Distribution 7 89,365.2 
Texas-Ohio Gas 23 406,865.9 
Texas-Ohio Pipeline 20 394,209.1 
End Users, Inc. - 30 46,358.8 

Total for February 177 2,182,272.0 



Measured 

Gas Vols. 

at Peoples 
Number of City Gate 

Supplierhlarketer Customers In Therms 

RIDER FTA - MARCH 1998 

Measured 

Gas Vols. 

at Peoples 

Number of City Gate 
Supplierhlarketer Customers In Therms 

Applied Financial Services 7 127,528.8 
Enron Energy (Citrus Trading) 57 548,267.2 
CNB Olympic Gas 7 105,085.1 
e'prime 7 121,053.2 
Southbound, Inc. 7 156,925.0 
PG&E (Teco Gas Marketing) 14 150,975.5 
Texas-Ohio Communication 7 208,434.4 
Texas-Ohio Distribution 7 88,018.2 
Texas-Ohio Gas 23 387,908.3 
Texas-Ohio Pipeline 11 163,358.6 
End Users, Inc. - 30 44,498.1 

Total for April 177 2,102,052.4 

RIDER FTA - APRIL 1998 

Applied Financial Svc. 
Citrus Trading 
CNB Olympic Gas 
El Paso Energy 
e'prime 
Southbound, Inc. 
Teco Gas Marketing 
Texas-Ohio Communication 
Texas-Ohio Distribution 
Texas-Ohio Gas 
Texas-Ohio Pipeline 
End Users, Inc. 

Total for March 

7 
30 
8 
1 

24 
7 
13 
7 
7 

23 
20 
- 30 
177 

129,772.7 
178,755.1 
95,059.5 

0.0 
296,655.2 
144,442.1 
150,234.3 
200,840.0 

86,749.0 
400,775.3 
406,418.9 

46,122.1 
2,135,824.2 



Measured 

Gas Vols. 
at Peoples 

Number of City Gate 

RIDER FTA - MAY 1998 

Measured 

Gas Vols. 

at Peoples 
Number of City Gate 

Supplierhlarketer Customers In Therms 

Applied Financial Services 7 113,798.5 
Enron Energy (Citrus Trading) 57 492,892.3 
CNB Olympic Gas 7 95,021.7 
e'prime 7 98,978.8 
Southbound, Inc. 7 13 8,545.2 
PG&E (Teco Gas Marketing) 14 121,5 14.3 
Texas-Ohio Communication 7 180,652.3 
Texas-Ohio Distribution 7 82,700.8 
Texas-Ohio Gas 23 364,788.9 
Texas-Ohio Pipeline 11 196,168.4 
End Users, Inc. - 30 40,154.3 

Total for June 177 1,925,215.5 

RIDER FTA - JUNE 1998 

Supplierhlarketer Customers In Therms 

Applied Financial Services 7 105,937.8 
Enron Energy (Citrus Trading) 57 525,736.5 
CNB Olympic Gas 7 99,43 8.9 
e'prime 7 1 1 1,520.2 
Southbound, Inc. 7 145,518.3 
PG&E (Teco Gas Marketing) 14 143,968.7 
Texas-Ohio Communication 7 193,833.7 
Texas-Ohio Distribution 7 82,243.6 
Texas-Ohio Gas 23 368,828.4 
Texas-Ohio Pipeline 11 206,559.0 
End Users, Inc. - 30 40.924.6 

Total for May 177 2,024,5 09.7 



Please Note: 

As of April 1, 1998 there was a change in the numbers of customers served by several of the gas 
suppliers. This is due to one supplier leaving the program and to customer dissatisfaction with 
their supplier. The changes were as follows: 

0 

0 

0 

one customer changed gas suppliers from CNB Olympic Gas to PG&E. 
one customer switched to Enron Energy when El Paso Energy left the pilot. 
another customer, who had 26 facilities participating in the pilot, switched from e'prime and 
Texas-Ohio Pipeline to Enron Energy. 


