

ORIGINAL

July 20, 1998

Blanco Bayo, Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re:

Rider FTA Quarterly Report

Docket 961236-GU

Order Nos. PSC-96-1515-FOF-GU & PSC-98-0270-FOF-GU

Dear Ms. Bayo:

In accordance with the above referenced Orders, Peoples Gas System, hereby files its quarterly progress report regarding its Firm Transportation Supplier Aggregation Service (Rider FTA), for the second quarter of 1998. Transportation service under this rider began on January 1, 1997.

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me at (813) 228-4775.

Sincerely,

Mary Jo Pennino

m O Pena no

Director, Gas Supply & Regulatory Planning

CK	 Attachment
FA	 7 readiment
PP	 c: Cheryl Bulecza-Banks
ΑF	 Florida Public Service Commission
ΜU	 Angie Llewellyn
TR	
AG	
. E G	
_IN	
300	

702 NORTH FRANKLIN STREET

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY COMPANY

TAMPA, FL 33601-2562

PEOPLES GAS

P. O. BOX 2562

98 JUL 24 M 8 43

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

07835-111.24 8 HTTP://WYX-TECORIES REPORTIN

_		_
		Measured
RIDER FTA - JANUARY 1998		Gas Vols.
		at Peoples
	Number of	City Gate
Supplier/Marketer	Customers	In Therms
Applied Financial Svc.	7	114,360.8
Citrus Trading	30	187,811.1
CNB Olympic Gas	8	94,243.4
El Paso Energy	1	16,925.4
e'prime	24	288,528.2
Southbound, Inc.	7	126,794.0
Teco Gas Marketing	13	173,417.8
Texas-Ohio Communication	7	225,456.2
Texas-Ohio Distribution	7	98,199.1
Texas-Ohio Gas	23	405,721.3
Texas-Ohio Pipeline	20	400,530.8
End Users, Inc.	<u>30</u>	<u>47,174.8</u>
Total for January	177	2,179,162.9

		Measured
RIDER FTA - FEBRUARY 1998		Gas Vols.
		at Peoples
	Number of	City Gate
Supplier/Marketer	Customers	In Therms
Applied Financial Svc.	7	134,199.5
Citrus Trading	30	179,200.6
CNB Olympic Gas	8	119,685.5
El Paso Energy	1	15,919.6
e'prime	24	294,362.2
Southbound, Inc.	7	137,277.7
Teco Gas Marketing	13	156,130.8
Texas-Ohio Communication	7	208,697.1
Texas-Ohio Distribution	7	89,365.2
Texas-Ohio Gas	23	406,865.9
Texas-Ohio Pipeline	20	394,209.1
End Users, Inc.	<u>30</u>	<u>46,358.8</u>
Total for February	177	2,182,272.0

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

07835 JUL 24 8

		Measured
RIDER FTA - MARCH 1998		Gas Vols.
		at Peoples
	Number of	City Gate
Supplier/Marketer	Customers	In Therms
Applied Financial Svc.	7	129,772.7
Citrus Trading	30	178,755.1
CNB Olympic Gas	8	95,059.5
El Paso Energy	1	0.0
e'prime	24	296,655.2
Southbound, Inc.	7	144,442.1
Teco Gas Marketing	13	150,234.3
Texas-Ohio Communication	7	200,840.0
Texas-Ohio Distribution	7	86,749.0
Texas-Ohio Gas	23	400,775.3
Texas-Ohio Pipeline	20	406,418.9
End Users, Inc.	<u>30</u>	<u>46,122.1</u>
Total for March	177	2,135,824.2

		Measured
RIDER FTA - APRIL 1998		Gas Vols.
		at Peoples
	Number of	City Gate
Supplier/Marketer	Customers	In Therms
Applied Financial Services	7	127,528.8
Enron Energy (Citrus Trading)	57	548,267.2
CNB Olympic Gas	7	105,085.1
e'prime	7	121,053.2
Southbound, Inc.	7	156,925.0
PG&E (Teco Gas Marketing)	14	150,975.5
Texas-Ohio Communication	7	208,434.4
Texas-Ohio Distribution	7	88,018.2
Texas-Ohio Gas	23	387,908.3
Texas-Ohio Pipeline	11	163,358.6
End Users, Inc.	<u>30</u>	<u>44,498.1</u>
Total for April	177	2,102,052.4

		Measured
RIDER FTA - MAY 1998		Gas Vols.
		at Peoples
	Number of	City Gate
Supplier/Marketer	Customers	In Therms
Applied Financial Services	7	105,937.8
Enron Energy (Citrus Trading)	57	525,736.5
CNB Olympic Gas	7	99,438.9
e'prime	7	111,520.2
Southbound, Inc.	7	145,518.3
PG&E (Teco Gas Marketing)	14	143,968.7
Texas-Ohio Communication	7	193,833.7
Texas-Ohio Distribution	7	82,243.6
Texas-Ohio Gas	23	368,828.4
Texas-Ohio Pipeline	11	206,559.0
End Users, Inc.	<u>30</u>	<u>40,924.6</u>
Total for May	177	2,024,509.7

		Measured
RIDER FTA - JUNE 1998		Gas Vols.
		at Peoples
	Number of	City Gate
Supplier/Marketer	Customers	In Therms
Applied Financial Services	7	113,798.5
Enron Energy (Citrus Trading)	57	492,892.3
CNB Olympic Gas	7	95,021.7
e'prime	7	98,978.8
Southbound, Inc.	7	138,545.2
PG&E (Teco Gas Marketing)	14	121,514.3
Texas-Ohio Communication	7	180,652.3
Texas-Ohio Distribution	7	82,700.8
Texas-Ohio Gas	23	364,788.9
Texas-Ohio Pipeline	11	196,168.4
End Users, Inc.	<u>30</u>	40,154.3
Total for June	177	1,925,215.5

Please Note:

As of April 1, 1998 there was a change in the numbers of customers served by several of the gas suppliers. This is due to one supplier leaving the program and to customer dissatisfaction with their supplier. The changes were as follows:

- one customer changed gas suppliers from CNB Olympic Gas to PG&E.
- one customer switched to Enron Energy when El Paso Energy left the pilot.
- another customer, who had 26 facilities participating in the pilot, switched from e'prime and Texas-Ohio Pipeline to Enron Energy.